Email Mahe Alam

Re: Minutes of the 3rd AYD-04 TC meeting

From: aakhan jhu <aakhan.jhu@gmail.com> Wed, Apr 03, 2024 10:56 PM

Subject : Re: Minutes of the 3rd AYD-04 TC meeting

To: Mahe Alam <mahe.alam@gov.in>

Dear Dr. Mahe Alam,

Greetings!

Have gone through the minutes of the meeting. These are approved for further necessary action in this regard.

Regards,

Prof. Asim Ali Khan

Dean, School of Unani Medical Education & Research

Chief Medical Superintendent, Majeedia Hospital

Co - Director, Centre of Excellence in Unani Medicine (P'cology & P'cognosy)

Professor & Head: Departments of Moal't; Kull't; Saidla

Jamia Hamdard (University), New Delhi

Chairman, Scientific Advisory Committee, CCRUM, Min of Ayush, Govt. of India

Chairman, AYD-04, Bureau of Indian Standards, Govt. of India

Member. Advisory Committee. National Commission of ISM. Govt. of India

Former Director General, CCRUM, Ministry of Ayush, Govt. of India &

Advisor Unani (o), Ministry of Ayush, Govt. of India

mail: <u>asimalikhan@jamiahamdard.ac.in;</u> <u>aakhan.jhu@gmail.com</u>

Mob: +91-9811794448; Ph: 01126059688 extn: 5715; 5700/5702

On Tue, 26 Mar 2024 at 15:32, Mahe Alam < mahe.alam@gov.in > wrote:

Greetings of the day from BIS!

Sir.

Please find attached the minutes of the third AYD-04 TC (Unani Sectional Committee) meeting held on 26.02.2022, please go through the minutes as decided in the meeting. If agreed, we may circulate through BIS upload in the same to the members of AYD-04 Unani Sectional Committee.

With regards

Dr. Mahe Alam Scientist -C/Deputy Director Member Secretary - Unani Sectional Committee, Bureau of Indian Standards (BIS) Manak Bhavan, 9, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002 Ph No. 9818555917

